
Academic Senate – California State University
Fiscal and Governmental Affairs Committee (FGA) 

Agenda

Meeting: Wednesday, November 13, 2019

Time:  11:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

Coronado Conference Room 

1. Approve Agenda *
2. Approve October Minutes *
3. AB1460/ AA Resolution
4. Budget Resolution
5. Old Business

a. Legislative Update *
b. December Advocacy trip

6. New Business
7. Meet with CFA (some) Time Certain
8. Meet with Senator Beth Steffel, ExComm Liaison

(some) Time Certain 

*These items will show up in DropBox prior to the meeting time.  Keep
checking. 

ASCSU 2019-2020 

Fiscal & Governmental 

Affairs Committee 

senfga@lists.calstate.edu

David M. Speak, Chair 
Political Science 

dmspeak@cpp.edu

Steven Browne, Vice-Chair 
Marine Transportation 

sbrowne@csum.edu

Elizabeth “Betsy” Boyd 
College of Agriculture 
eaboyd@csuchico.edu

Kelly Janousek 

Librarian 
Kelly.Janousek@csulb.edu 

Eileen Klink 
English 

Eileen.Klink@csulb.edu 

Cezar Ornatowski 
Rhetoric & Writing Studies 

ornat@mail.sdsu.edu 

Barry Pasternack 
Professor Emeritus, Information 

Systems & Decision Sciences 

bpasternack@fullerton.edu 

Heidi Riggio 
Phycology 

hriggio@calstatela.edu 

Jerald Schutte 
Sociology 

jgschutte@csun.edu

Sussman Elizabeth 
Family & Consumer Science 

elizabeth.sussman@csun.edu

Cynthia Trevisan 
Science & Mathematics 

ctrevisan@csum.edu

Kara Perkins 
Chancellor’s Office Liaison

kperkins@calstate.edu 

Sheila Thomas 
Chancellor’s Office Liaison 

ethomas@calstate.edu 

Beth Steffel 

Executive Committee Liaison 

bsteffel@csusb.edu 
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